

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES (SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES) Islamic University of Science & Technology-Awantipora, J&K-192122

F. NO: 7066

Minutes Departmental Research Committee (DRC) Meeting, 31-03-2022

A meeting of the Departmental Research Committee (DRC), Department of Islamic Studies, Islamic University of Science and Technology, Awantipora, was conducted in the office of the undersigned under the chairmanship of Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati (Associate Professor and Head of the Department) on 31-03-2022 at 02: 00 pm onwards. The meeting was attended by the following DRC members:

Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat, Professor, Department of Islamic Studies, IUST Dr. Showkat Hussain, Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies, IUST Dr. Gh. Nabi, Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies, IUST

Agenda of the Meeting: Finalization of the Supervisor-Allotment and Research Topics for the PhD Scholars of Islamic Studies, Batch 2019

Discussions, Deliberations and Decisions:

After a thoughtful and engaging discussion on the synopses submitted by the research scholars (Batch 2019) the supervisor-allotment and research topics along with the tentative chapterization were finalized as follows:

S. No.	Research Scholar	Supervisor	Research Topic	Tentative Chapterization
2.	Scholar Muneeb Ahmad Nasser ul Islam	Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati (Associate Professor and Head, Department of Islamic Studies) Dr. Showkat Hussain (Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies)	"Environmental Conservation and the Role of Religion: A Study of Hinduism and Islam" "Contemporary Discourse on the Concept of Citizenship in Islam: A Study with Special Reference to Tariq Ramadan and Muhammad Hashim Kamali"	Introduction 1 Environment: An Analysis of Its Fundamentals 2 Religion and Its Relation with Environment 3 Concept and Conservation of Environment in Hinduism 4 Concept and Conservation of Environment in Islam 5 Current Environmental Crises: Role of Hinduism and Islam Conclusion Introduction 1 Concept of Citizenship: An Islamic Perspective 2 Evolution of the Contemporary Discourse on Citizenship in Islam 3 Tariq Ramadan's Approach to Citizenship in Islam 4 Muhammad Hashim Kamali's Approach to Citizenship in Islam
				5 A Comparative Analysis of the Approaches of Tariq Ramadan and Muhammad Hashim Kamali Conclusion



DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES (SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES)

Islamic University of Science & Technology-Awantipora, J&K-192122 ****

3.	Aadil Hussain Wagay	Dr. Gh. Nabi (Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies)	"Role and Contribution of Waqf in Early Islamic History (610-750)" Institution of Waqf in Islam: An Overview 2 Status of Waqf During the Prophet's (SAAS) Period 3 Development of Waqf During Khilafat-e Rashidah 4 Role and Contribution of Waqf During Umawi Khilafah Conclusion The candidate shall contact the allotted supervisor for proposing	
4.	Niyaz Ahmad Lone	Dr. Sheikh Jameil Ali (Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies)	The candidate shall contact the allotted supervisor before 06-04-his research topic and submit the synopsis by or before 06-04-2022.	

It was also resolved that all the research scholars must ensure that the synopses submitted by them are drafted as per the official format attached herewith. They are strictly advised to fine tune the objectives, research questions/hypotheses, research methodology, etc. of their synopses and submit the updated copies to the office of the undersigned by or before 06-04-2022.

The meeting ended on a good note with thanks by the Head of the Department.

Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati

Head

No: IUST/ISD/PhD-19-DRC /22/1니

Dated: 01/04/2022

Copy to:

Dean Research for information

Associate Dean, SH&SS, for information

All concerned Supervisors

All concerned Research Scholars



DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES (SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES)

Islamic University of Science & Technology-Awantipora, J&K-192122

F. No. 7523

In the follow-up Departmental Research Committee (DRC) meeting held on 13-04-2022 it was unanimously decided that the research scholar Mr. Niyaz Ahmad Lone will work on the Topic "Impact of Shah Waliullah's Religious Thought upon the later Reformist Developments in India" under the supervision of Dr. Sheikh Jameil Ali. The Research Scholar as such will submit updated synopsis to the office of the undersigned by 19th of April 2022 so that the process for Board of Research Studies (BoRS) is initiated at the earliest.

The following were present in the meeting:

Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati. Head & Associate Professor. Department of Islamic Studies. IUST Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat. Professor. Department of Islamic Studies. IUST

Dr. Showkat Hussain. Senior Assistant Professor. Department of Islamic Studies, IUST

Dr. Gh. Nabi, Senior Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies, IUST

Dr. Sheikh Jameil Ali, Senior Assistant Professor. Department of Islamic Studies. IUST

Thank you

Dr. Afroz Ahnjad Bisati

Head

No: IUST/ISD/PhD-19- Sub- committee DRC /22/163

Dated: 13/04/2022

Copy to:

Dean Research for information

Associate Dean, SH&SS, for information

All DRC Members

Concerned Research Scholar